TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
International Paper Company		05/01/2003	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Paper Trademark Company	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, 9th Floor	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 43

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1501315
Registration Number:	0860111
Registration Number:	2671172
Registration Number:	2598161
Registration Number:	1463135
Registration Number:	0788743
Registration Number:	2703263
Registration Number:	1902172
Registration Number:	2368002
Registration Number:	2557277
Registration Number:	2190019
Registration Number:	1272649

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0051

Registration Number:	2207400
Registration Number:	0791860
Registration Number:	2207399
Registration Number:	0849414
Registration Number:	1403126
Registration Number:	1334289
Registration Number:	2368003
Registration Number:	2267309
Registration Number:	2284146
Registration Number:	1547372
Registration Number:	2715986
Registration Number:	2607742
Registration Number:	2351016
Registration Number:	2605590
Registration Number:	2632786
Registration Number:	0781426
Registration Number:	1500498
Registration Number:	1817184
Registration Number:	2298424
Registration Number:	2158583
Registration Number:	1562132
Registration Number:	1004791
Registration Number:	0339420
Registration Number:	2261945
Registration Number:	2130468
Registration Number:	2175032
Registration Number:	1264219
Registration Number:	2194380
Registration Number:	2284145
Registration Number:	2718140
Registration Number:	0800382

TRADEMARK REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0052 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (845)577-7403

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-577-7554

Email: barbara.batten@ipaper.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara T. Batten

Address Line 1: 1422 Long Meadow Road

Address Line 2: International Paper Company

Address Line 4: Tuxedo, NEW YORK 10987

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barbara T. Batten

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment May 2003_1.tif source=Assignment May 2003_2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002675 FRAME: 0053

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (this "Assignment") is entered into effective May 1, 2003 by International Paper Company, a New York corporation ("Assignor"), and International Paper Trademark Company, a Delaware Corporation ("Assignee").

Back!!round

- I. Assignor owns 100% of all issued and outstanding stock of Assignee.
- 2. Assignor is an operating company in the paper products and distribution business. Assignor operates various business units and is continuously developing new product lines, new logos, new trademarks and other aspects of marketing and sales of products and services.
- 3. Assignee has beet: I formed and operates as a special purpose trademark protection company, with principal purposes including, among others, the following:

Title to US trademarks

Protection of trademarks

Exploitation of trademarks

Protection against infringement by use of trademarks

Investment and cash management

4. Assignor has developed the trademarks identified in Schedule A ("Trademarks") and intends by this Assignment to contribute and assign all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all rights of registration, to Assignee, pursuant to the provisions of Section 351 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.

A!!reement

Now therefore, the parties agree as follows:

- A. Assignor hereby contributes and assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest, together with all registration rights, in and to the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.
- B. Assignee hereby accepts and acknowledges receipt of the Trademarks.
- C. Assignor agrees to provide such additional documentation as may be reasonably required by Assignee in order to completely effect the assignment and contribution hereunder.

Assignment IPC to IPTC.DOC

- ~

The parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the date stated above.

Assignor:

INTERNATIONAL PAPER COMPANY

By:~~~ 1!C,h-.

e: Jeanne McCabe

tIe: Assistant Secretary

Acce~teg:

Assignee:

INTERNATIONAL P APER TRADEMARK COMP ANY

C<.

Ву:

~.1me: Barbara T. Batt n Tre: Assistant Secr ary

Assignment IPC to IPTC.DOC 2

',~p~:tratio.~~

ASTRO COPY 1 501 31 5

CAMERATA 0860111

CARTE BLANC 2671172

CASH AND CARRY 2598161

CHAMP 1463135

DAILY MAIL 0788743

FORTRESS 2703263

GREAT WHITE 1902172

GREA T WHITE and Design (fin in box) 2368002

GREAT WHITE and Design (moving fin) 2557277

GREAT WHITE and DESIGN (Standing Shark) 2190019

IMAGINATION 1272649

INKJETEXTRA 2207400 JAMESTOWN 0791860 LASEREXTRA 2207399 LOCK HA VEN 0849414 LUF-SET 1403126 L YNNFIELD 1334289 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Shark with fin up) 2368003 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Three Fins) 2267309 MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Tiger Shark) 2284146 **RAYLITE 1547372** SAVVY 2715986 SHARK 2607742 Shark Large Fin Miscellaneous Design 2351016 Shark Moving Fin Miscellaneous Design 2605590 Shark with Arrows Design 2632786 SKYLAND 0781426 SOLAR COPY 1500498 SPECIAL PLACES IN THE FOREST 1817184 Standing Shark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN 2298424 STRICTLY 2158583 **SUNBRITE 1562132** SUNBURST (Stylized) 1004791 SUNTAN 0339420 **SUREGRIP 2261945** TALON 2130468 TECHNOLOGY 2175032

THE PAPER PICKER 1264219 TIGER SHARK 2194380

XPEDX 2718140 YORKTOWN 0800382

TIGER SHARK and Design 2284145